

**Intent to Award  
2016/17-Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program  
Ground Operations**

No	Applicant	Project Title	Project Number	Possible General Criteria Score	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Possible Project Criteria Score	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Total Project Score	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded	Balance (see note)
													\$ 12,400,000
1	USFS - Angeles National Forest	Ground Operations	G16-02-01-G01	120	94	96	55	46	46	81.14	\$ 317,029	\$ 317,029	\$ 12,082,971
2	Friends of El Mirage	Ground Operations - Continuing OHV Progress	G16-04-11-G02	120	95	100	55	43	41	80.57	\$ 455,296	\$ 455,296	\$ 11,627,675
3	USFS - San Bernardino National Forest	Ground Operations	G16-02-14-G01	120	90	96	55	45	45	80.57	\$ 578,644	\$ 578,644	\$ 11,049,031
4	Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Department	Ground Operations - Frank Raines	G16-03-20-G01	120	88	95	55	45	45	80.00	\$ 332,607	\$ 332,607	\$ 10,716,424
5	USFS - Tahoe National Forest	Ground Operations	G16-02-20-G01	120	87	93	55	47	47	80.00	\$ 692,008	\$ 692,008	\$ 10,024,416
6	USFS - Cleveland National Forest	Ground Operations South	G16-02-02-G02	120	86	94	55	45	45	79.43	\$ 175,618	\$ 161,643	\$ 9,862,773
7	USFS - Mendocino National Forest	FY 18 Ground Operations	G16-02-10-G01	120	88	94	55	46	45	79.43	\$ 894,146	\$ 886,646	\$ 8,976,127
8	Plumas County	Ground Operations Hough 16/17	G16-03-84-G01	120	96	97	55	44	41	78.86	\$ 187,794	\$ 184,882	\$ 8,791,245
9	Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Department	Ground Operations - La Grange	G16-03-20-G02	120	88	95	55	43	43	78.86	\$ 206,978	\$ 206,978	\$ 8,584,267
10	California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC)	Ground Operations-Sierra Road & Trail Maintenance	G16-04-06-G01	120	91	95	55	44	42	78.29	\$ 98,727	\$ 98,727	\$ 8,485,540
11	BLM - Redding Field Office	Chappie-Shasta Ground Operations	G16-01-14-G01	120	87	95	55	43	41	77.71	\$ 204,900	\$ 204,900	\$ 8,280,640
12	California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC)	Ground Operations-Stanislaus	G16-04-06-G04	120	91	95	55	44	40	77.14	\$ 19,808	\$ 19,808	\$ 8,260,832
13	California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC)	Ground Operations-Responsible Riders	G16-04-06-G03	120	91	95	55	40	40	77.14	\$ 22,914	\$ 21,586	\$ 8,239,246
14	Santa Clara County Parks and Recreation Department	Ground Operations	G16-03-19-G01	120	91	96	55	39	39	77.14	\$ 206,151	\$ 206,151	\$ 8,033,095
15	USFS - Sierra National Forest	Ground Operations	G16-02-17-G01	120	85	90	55	47	44	76.57	\$ 737,328	\$ 737,328	\$ 7,295,767
16	USFS - Eldorado National Forest	Ground Operations	G16-02-03-G01	120	87	93	55	47	41	76.57	\$ 990,716	\$ 990,716	\$ 6,305,051
17	Friends of Jawbone	Ground Operations-FOJ - NORTHEASTERN SECTOR	G16-04-13-G01	120	84	88	55	44	44	75.43	\$ 677,711	\$ 677,711	\$ 5,627,340
18	USFS - Cleveland National Forest	Ground Operations North	G16-02-02-G01	120	86	94	55	38	38	75.43	\$ 111,061	\$ 111,055	\$ 5,516,285
19	USFS - Sequoia National Forest	Ground Operations	G16-02-15-G01	120	83	88	55	44	44	75.43	\$ 566,836	\$ 566,777	\$ 4,949,508
20	City of Tulare Recreation Parks and Library Department	Ground Operations	G16-03-04-G01	120	86	93	55	39	38	74.86	\$ 326,626	\$ 326,626	\$ 4,622,882
21	BLM - Arcata Field Office	Ground Operations	G16-01-02-G01	120	85	87	55	47	43	74.29	\$ 116,950	\$ 116,950	\$ 4,505,932
24	Sierra Buttes Trail Stewardship	Downieville Trail System Ground Operations	G16-04-68-G01	120	83	87	55	45	42	73.71	\$ 49,317	\$ 49,317	\$ 4,456,615
22	Clovis Independent 4 Wheelers	Ground Operations	G16-04-83-G01	120	85	90	55	45	39	73.71	\$ 63,975	\$ 63,475	\$ 4,393,140
23	USFS - Stanislaus National Forest	Ground Operations	G16-02-19-G01	120	84	88	55	42	41	73.71	\$ 567,091	\$ 565,611	\$ 3,827,529
25	City of Porterville Parks and Leisure Services	Ground Operations	G16-03-24-G01	120	91	93	55	36	35	73.14	\$ 100,060	\$ 100,060	\$ 3,727,469
26	BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office	FY17 Ground Operations	G16-01-08-G01	120	86	92	55	43	36	73.14	\$ 120,000	\$ 120,000	\$ 3,607,469

**Intent to Award  
2016/17-Grants and Cooperative Agreements Program  
Ground Operations**

No	Applicant	Project Title	Project Number	Possible General Criteria Score	Applicant General Criteria Score	Division General Criteria Score	Possible Project Criteria Score	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Total Project Score	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded	Balance (see note)
27	USFS - Inyo National Forest	Ground Ops, Maintenance and Operations 2018	G16-02-05-G01	120	80	87	55	42	41	73.14	\$ 491,265	\$ 491,265	\$ 3,116,204
28	Trinity County Resource Conservation District	Ground Operations	G16-07-02-G01	120	84	88	55	43	39	72.57	\$ 39,447	\$ 39,447	\$ 3,076,757
29	BLM - Barstow Field Office	Barstow Ground Operations	G16-01-04-G01	120	88	89	55	45	38	72.57	\$ 466,957	\$ 452,997	\$ 2,623,760
30	BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office	Ground Operations	G16-01-15-G01	120	83	87	55	41	40	72.57	\$ 478,268	\$ 478,268	\$ 2,145,492
31	Western Shasta Resource Conservation District	Ground Operations	G16-07-04-G01	120	90	95	55	32	30	71.43	\$ 60,900	\$ 52,761	\$ 2,092,731
32	CEMX INC	Ground Operations	G16-04-55-G01	120	84	92	55	33	33	71.43	\$ 324,045	\$ 324,044	\$ 1,768,687
33	City of California City	Ground Operations	G16-03-26-G01	120	82	88	55	40	37	71.43	\$ 459,258	\$ 459,258	\$ 1,309,429
34	BLM - Ukiah Field Office	Ground Operations	G16-01-17-G02	120	84	87	55	43	37	70.86	\$ 121,310	\$ 121,310	\$ 1,188,119
35	USFS - Los Padres National Forest	Ground Operations	G16-02-09-G01	120	77	81	55	46	43	70.86	\$ 388,268	\$ 388,268	\$ 799,851
36	BLM - El Centro Field Office	El Centro Ground Operations	G16-01-09-G01	120	91	87	55	39	36	70.29	\$ 180,845	\$ 180,845	\$ 619,006
37	USFS - Shasta-Trinity National Forest	Shasta-Trinity Maintenance, Operations, and Repairs	G16-02-16-G01	120	84	88	55	38	34	69.71	\$ 144,595	\$ 144,595	\$ 474,411
38	Plumas County Public Works	Ground Operations - PCMUN Route Maintenance	G16-03-78-G01	120	88	92	55	32	30	69.71	\$ 304,546	\$ 304,546	\$ 169,865
39	Friends of Cow Mountain	Ground Operations-Whitethorn	G16-04-08-G01	120	84	85	55	40	35	68.57	\$ 39,117	\$ 36,661	\$ 133,204
40	USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest	Ground Operations	G16-02-04-G01	120	78	81	55	43	39	68.57	\$ 169,100	\$ 133,204	\$ -
41	El Dorado County CAO	Ground Operations	G16-03-06-G01	120	81	85	55	39	34	68.00	\$ 428,430	\$ -	\$ -
42	Adventure Trail System of the Eastern Sierra Inc.	Ground Operations	G16-04-43-G01	120	77	82	55	33	30	64.00	\$ 29,930	\$ -	\$ -
43	USFS - Modoc National Forest	Ground Operations - Lassen Creek	G16-02-45-G01	120	69	73	55	40	39	64.00	\$ 162,999	\$ -	\$ -
44	BLM - Needles Field Office	Ground Operations - Route Signing & Monitoring	G16-01-12-G01	120	85	80	55	36	30	62.86	\$ 166,810	\$ -	\$ -
45	BLM - Palm Springs South Coast Field Office	NECO Signing FY17	G16-01-13-G01	120	96	84	55	43	25	62.29	\$ 103,525	\$ -	\$ -
46	BLM - Bishop Field Office	Ground Operations	G16-01-05-G01	120	70	69	55	41	39	61.71	\$ 31,511	\$ -	\$ -
47	USFS - Plumas National Forest	Ground Operations	G16-02-13-G01	120	72	75	55	45	33	61.71	\$ 241,915	\$ -	\$ -
48	BLM - Bakersfield Field Office	BKFO Ground Operations	G16-01-03-G01	120	65	71	55	29	29	57.14	\$ 47,763	\$ -	\$ -
49	Placer County Department of Public Works	Ground Operations	G16-03-48-G01	120	69	73	55	33	22	54.29	\$ 34,500	\$ -	\$ -
50	USFS Modoc National Forest	Modoc OHV route signing	G16-02-45-G02	120	69	73	55	33	22	54.29	\$ 98,092	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Totals</b>											<b>\$ 13,833,687</b>	<b>\$ 12,400,000</b>	

**Note: The project beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2017/18 proposed budget. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning balance accordingly.**

**Allocated monies greater than 70% as dollars from unallocated Acquisition projects were dispersed per regulation 4970.15.1(c)**